PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Yamaha Corporation | 06/02/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Yamaichi Electronics Co., Ltd. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 28-7, Nakamagome 3-chome | |
| Internal Address: | Ohta-ku | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 143-8515 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11970704 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-277-6500

Email: bridgesb@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Ragusa
Address Line 1: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 2: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T2171.0257

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Ragusa

Total Attachments: 2

source=t2171assignment#page1.tif source=t2171assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0228

OP \$40.00 11970

500696874

Attorney Client No. T2171.0000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ENTITY TO ENTITY EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

E KIND

WHEREAS, Yamaha Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan, is the owner and assignee of the applications and patents listed below; and

WHEREAS, YAMAICHI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 28-7, Nakamagome 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan 143-8515, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, YAMAHA CORPORATION hereby sells, assigns and transfers to YAMAICHI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the below listed applications and patents:

(1) Patent No.: 6,998,858

Title: PROBE HEAD, ITS ASSEMBLY METHOD AND PROBE CARD

Issued: February 14, 2006

(2) Patent No.: 6,680,536

Title: PROBE UNIT HAVING RESILIENT METAL LEADS

Issued: March 27, 2002

(3) Patent No.: 6,946,375

Title: MANUFACTURE OF PROBE UNIT HAVING LEAD PROBES

EXTENDING BEYOND EDGE OF SUBSTRATE

Issued: September 20, 2005

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0229

100010 AT

(4) Serial No.: 11/179,659

Title: MANUFACTURE OF PROBE UNIT HAVING LEAD PROBES EXTENDING

BEYOND EDGE OF SUBSTRATE

Filed: July 13, 2005

(5) Patent No.: 6,998,857

Title: PROBE UNIT AND ITS MANUFACTURE

Issued: February 14, 2006

(6) Serial No.: 10/832,315

Title: PROBE UNIT AND ITS MANUFACTURING

Filed: April 27, 2004

(7) Serial No.: 11/168,319

Title: PROBE UNIT AND ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD

Filed: June 29, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kosuke KAMO has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Name; Kosuke KAMO Title: General Manager,

Legal & Intellectual Property Division